
"Fiji Bureau of Statistics, Registrar General’s Office, Ministry Of Health & Medical Services (2023): Life 
Tables 2016-2021, in “Republic of Fiji Vital Statistics Report 2016-2021”. Fiji Bureau of Statistics, p. 78-
89. Downloaded from: https://sdd.spc.int/ (22.03.2024). 



Vital 
Statistics
Report

REPUBLIC OF FIJI

2016–2021

Fiji Bureau of Statistics (FBoS)
Registrar General’s Office (Ministry of Justice, CRO)
Ministry of Health & Medical Services (MoHMS)

C O M P I L E D  B Y



 

88 | P a g e  
 

2021 MALES 

 
Age 

Group 
Years 

Lin. 
Adj. 

Number 
of 

Deaths 

 
Estimated 
Population 

(mx) (qx) (lx) (dx) (ax) (tx) (Lx) (ex) SE (ex) (ex) LCL (ex) UCL 

0-4 5 0.3 209 48,939 0.00427 0.02113 100,000 2,113 1.50 6,493,212 492,605 64.9 0.212 64.5 65.3 

5-9 5 0.5 18 47,164 0.00038 0.00191 97,887 187 2.50 6,000,607 488,970 61.3 0.194 60.9 61.7 

10-14 5 0.5 30 40,054 0.00075 0.00374 97,701 365 2.50 5,511,637 487,590 56.4 0.193 56.0 56.8 

15-19 5 0.5 54 36,917 0.00146 0.00729 97,335 709 2.50 5,024,047 484,904 51.6 0.190 51.2 52.0 

20-24 5 0.5 56 35,920 0.00156 0.00776 96,626 750 2.50 4,539,143 481,255 47.0 0.185 46.6 47.3 

25-29 5 0.5 59 34,399 0.00172 0.00854 95,876 819 2.50 4,057,887 477,333 42.3 0.180 42.0 42.7 

30-34 5 0.5 78 36,242 0.00215 0.01070 95,057 1,017 2.50 3,580,555 472,742 37.7 0.176 37.3 38.0 

35-39 5 0.5 118 35,224 0.00335 0.01661 94,040 1,562 2.50 3,107,813 466,293 33.0 0.173 32.7 33.4 

40-44 5 0.5 173 27,337 0.00633 0.03115 92,478 2,881 2.50 2,641,519 455,187 28.6 0.169 28.2 28.9 

45-49 5 0.5 238 25,104 0.00948 0.04631 89,597 4,149 2.50 2,186,333 437,613 24.4 0.162 24.1 24.7 

50-54 5 0.5 385 26,423 0.01457 0.07029 85,448 6,006 2.50 1,748,720 412,225 20.5 0.155 20.2 20.8 

55-59 5 0.5 556 23,476 0.02368 0.11180 79,442 8,882 2.50 1,336,495 375,005 16.8 0.150 16.5 17.1 

60-64 5 0.5 651 16,068 0.04051 0.18394 70,560 12,979 2.50 961,490 320,353 13.6 0.148 13.3 13.9 

65-69 5 0.5 578 10,868 0.05319 0.23472 57,581 13,515 2.50 641,137 254,117 11.1 0.145 10.9 11.4 

70-74 5 0.5 528 7,027 0.07514 0.31628 44,066 13,937 2.50 387,020 185,486 8.8 0.141 8.5 9.1 

75-79 5 0.5 448 3,762 0.11907 0.45879 30,129 13,823 2.50 201,534 116,086 6.7 0.137 6.4 7.0 

80-84 5 0.5 302 1,634 0.18487 0.63217 16,306 10,308 2.50 85,448 55,759 5.2 0.110 5.0 5.5 

85+ 15 0.3 233 612 0.38072 1.00000 5,998 5,998 4.95 29,689 29,689 5.0 0.010 4.9 5.0 
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2021 FEMALES 

 
Age 

Group 
Years 

Lin. 
Adj. 

Number 
of 

Deaths 

 
Estimated 
Population 

(mx) (qx) (lx) (dx) (ax) (tx) (Lx) (ex) SE (ex) (ex) LCL (ex) UCL 

0-4 5 0.3 184 46,630 0.00395 0.01954 100,000 1,954 1.50 6,823,732 493,162 68.2 0.233 67.8 68.7 

5-9 5 0.5 21 45,242 0.00046 0.00232 98,046 227 2.50 6,330,570 489,663 64.6 0.213 64.1 65.0 

10-14 5 0.5 25 38,428 0.00065 0.00325 97,819 318 2.50 5,840,907 488,301 59.7 0.211 59.3 60.1 

15-19 5 0.5 31 34,999 0.00089 0.00442 97,501 431 2.50 5,352,606 486,429 54.9 0.209 54.5 55.3 

20-24 5 0.5 29 34,998 0.00083 0.00413 97,070 401 2.50 4,866,177 484,349 50.1 0.205 49.7 50.5 

25-29 5 0.5 41 33,237 0.00123 0.00615 96,669 594 2.50 4,381,828 481,860 45.3 0.203 44.9 45.7 

30-34 5 0.5 68 34,685 0.00196 0.00975 96,075 937 2.50 3,899,968 478,031 40.6 0.200 40.2 41.0 

35-39 5 0.5 110 33,365 0.00330 0.01635 95,138 1,555 2.50 3,421,937 471,799 36.0 0.196 35.6 36.4 

40-44 5 0.5 151 25,073 0.00602 0.02967 93,582 2,776 2.50 2,950,138 460,970 31.5 0.192 31.1 31.9 

45-49 5 0.5 190 24,072 0.00789 0.03870 90,806 3,514 2.50 2,489,168 445,244 27.4 0.184 27.1 27.8 

50-54 5 0.5 299 25,629 0.01167 0.05668 87,292 4,948 2.50 2,043,925 424,088 23.4 0.176 23.1 23.8 

55-59 5 0.5 395 22,873 0.01727 0.08277 82,344 6,816 2.50 1,619,836 394,679 19.7 0.171 19.3 20.0 

60-64 5 0.5 466 17,148 0.02717 0.12723 75,528 9,609 2.50 1,225,157 353,616 16.2 0.166 15.9 16.5 

65-69 5 0.5 525 12,268 0.04279 0.19329 65,919 12,741 2.50 871,541 297,740 13.2 0.162 12.9 13.5 

70-74 5 0.5 497 8,736 0.05689 0.24903 53,177 13,243 2.50 573,801 232,780 10.8 0.155 10.5 11.1 

75-79 5 0.5 406 5,328 0.07621 0.32006 39,935 12,781 2.50 341,021 167,720 8.5 0.147 8.3 8.8 

80-84 5 0.5 336 2,668 0.12593 0.47888 27,153 13,003 2.50 173,302 103,258 6.4 0.127 6.1 6.6 

85+ 15 0.3 327 1,387 0.23583 1.00000 14,150 14,150 4.95 70,043 70,043 5.0 0.033 4.9 5.0 

 

 
 


